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Subd. 3 EXEMPTION; ETHANOL PROJECTS. 1 provisions 9_f _t_h_i_§ 
section Q pg apply t_o g t;21_x increment financing district th_a_t_ satisfies a_l1 o_f‘tl1_e 
following reguirements: 

(1) Lite district i_s Q economic development district, t_hit qualifies under 
section 469.176, subdivision 4_c, paragraph (gt), clause Ll);

‘ 

Q2Ih§£a2flExi§Eni&e_dhxm_e29nm11&i2Iw4gft9n=n122t99LaILfxf;>£ 
state payments Q ethanol development under section 41A.09 t_o E extent 
funds are available. 

(_3_) Increments from tip district ar_e used only t_o finance 1l1_<_3 gualifying etha- 
Q1 development project located i_n tfi district 9; 19 my Q administrative costs 
o_f Q12 

(4) _'I;l_1§ district i_s located outside o_t'tl1_e seven-county metropolitan area; gs 
defined _i_I_1_ section 473.121. 

' A 

Q) "_I“_l§ t_a_z(_ increment financing plan E approved py _a resolution o_f ’th_e 
county board. 

(Q Llie total amount o_f increment Q th_e district does n_ot exceed 
$1,000,000. 

Sec. 3. REPEALER. 
"Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 239.791, subdivision g, i_s repealed. 

Sec. 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

iigtiquziisfl/§b_g__ge innin £<£mt_€2ai_dm=Eml22‘.L 

Presented to the governor May 15, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 19, 1993, 8:31 a.m. 

CHAPTER 251-H.F.No. 1039 

An act relating to auctioneers; prohibiting certain cities and towns from requiring addi- 
tional licenses of persons licensed as auctioneers by a county; proposing coding for new law 
in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 330. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [330.025] CITY OR TOWN LICENSES. 
Notwithstanding sections 412.221 subdivision 1_9_, E 368.01, subdivision 

Q; g other lay pg provision o_f home E charter 19 t_h§ contrary, e_1 statutory 9; 
~~ 
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home r_ul§ charter gi_t_y g m_vv_n may _r_1o_t require _a person licensed as Q auction- 
eer by _a county M bonded under @s_ chapter tg obtain Q additional license 9; 
gi_vg an additional bgrg jg gr t9_ ggt gs a_n_ auctioneer i_r_1 t_hg gity gr ggvfl A 
statutory Q home g1_l_e charter gig g town may require Q auctioneer yr/_l;g 

intends Q; conduct gr auction in tlg gity g town t_o submit proof 9_f licensure 
_a_r_1<_1 compliance wi_tl_i 1:h_e bond requirements gf th_m chapter at l_e_§_t_ _l_§1_ d4a/_s 
before the date of the auction. 

Presented to the governor May 15, 1993 
Signed by the governor May 19, 1993, 8:33 a.m. 

CHAPTER 252——H.F.No. 454 

An act relating to economic development; requiring a summary of performance mea- 
sures for business loan or grant programs from the department of trade and economic devel- 
opment; creating a task force on the state's economic future and competitiveness; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 116.158, subdivision 1; proposing coding for new law in 
Minnesota Statutes, chapter 116]. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 116J.58, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 

Subdivision 1. ENUMERATION. The commissioner shall: 
(I) investigate, study, and undertake ways and means of promoting and 

encouraging the prosperous development and protection of the legitimate inter- 
est and welfare of Minnesota business, industry, and commerce, within and out- 
side the state; 

(2) locate markets for manufacturers and processors and aid merchants in 
locating and contacting markets; 

(3) investigate and study conditions affecting Minnesota business, industry, 
and commerce and collect and disseminate information, and engage in technical 
studies, scientific investigations, and statistical research and educational activi- 
ties necessary or useful for the proper execution of the powers and duties of the 
commissioner in promoting and developing Minnesota business, industry, and 
commerce, both within and outside the state; 

(4) plan and develop an effective business information service both for the 
direct assistance of business and industry of the state and for the encouragement 
of business and industry outside the state to use economic facilities within the 
state; 
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